FLAME ARRESTOR
MODEL L76C-UF
P A G E  2
The L76C-UF model is designed to inhibit flame propagation in gas piping systems and
to protect low pressure tanks containing flammable liquids. Arrestors protect low flash
point liquids from external sources of ignition providing increased fire protection and safety.
Technical Details
• Connection Sizes: 2” through 12” 150# ASME Flanged Connection

5 = Stainless
  Steel
How To Order
UF
Upstream
Deflagration
Connection   Element
7 6 C 0U F 2 O O O— — —L 0 6 3 3—
06 = 02” x 06”
08 = 03” x 08”
10 = 04” x 10”
16 = 06” x 16”
20 = 08” x 20”
24 = 10” x 24”
28 = 12” x 28”
02
03
04
06
08
10
12
PRESSURE/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
M O D E L L12E
P A G E  2 P A G E  3
MODEL L12E
The LaMOT Valve & Arrestor Model L12E PVRV design was created to exceed industry
needs. Extensive research and development have produced a product that achieve both
superior sealing performance and industry leading flow rates,while also allowing
customers to reach required flow with a potentially smaller sized valve. The
pressure vacuum relief valve is designed to protect your tank from damage created by
overpressure or excessive vacuum. Costly product evaporation losses due to normal tank
“breathing” are greatly reduced. The Model L12E superior sealing valves are developed
to minimize fugitive emissions while providing increased protection and safety to tank
equipment and on-site personnel.
Connection
Size
Inches (mm)
A
Width
  Inches (mm)
B
Height
Inches (mm)
C
Depth
Inches (mm)
ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT *SS
LBS (KG)
ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT *AL
LBS (KG)
2 (50) 14.16 (360) 14.29 (363) 9.78 (248) 64 (29) 33 (15)
3 (80) 18.48 (469) 16.47 (418) 13.43 (341) 104 (47) 54 (24)
4 (100) 22.48 (571) 18.28 (464) 16.89 (429) 144 (65) 75 (34)
6 (150) 30.93 (786) 23.79 (604) 23.47 (596) 305 (138) 183 (83)
8 (200) 37.76 (959) 28.70 (729) 25.49 (647) 457 (207) 272 (123)
10 (250) 45.82 (1164) 33.48 (850) 32.17 (817) 713 (323) 455 (206)
SPECIFICATIONS
Options

• Flow data are for tank mounting or end-of-line and includes entrance loss, exit loss and internal losses.
• Flow values based on air at 60°F venting from atmospheric pressure of 14.6959 psia.
HOW TO ORDER
Indicates a 06” Model L12E with Aluminum base, PPS pallet, Blue FKM Diaphragm, 0.5 osig pressure setting, 0.5 osig vacuum setting
Example
1 2 E 10 6 P 5— — —L V 0 0—— — 50 0
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
     MODEL #            SIZE                  MATERIAL                                                                        SETTINGS
Notes
• Include model number and setting when ordering
• For special options, consult factory
L12E
End of
Line PVRV
02 = 2”
03 = 3”
04 = 4”
06 = 6”
08 = 8”
10 = 10”
Body
1 = Aluminum
3 = Carbon Steel
5 = Stainless Steel
Pallet
P = Polyphenylene Sulfide
Diaphragm
B = Buna-N
T = FEP
V = FKM (Blue)
Pressure (osig):
(1 osig increments)
005 = 0.5 osig
thru
240 = 24 osig
Vacuum (osig):
(1 osig increments)
004 = 0.4 osig
005 = 0.5 osig
thru
240 = 24 osig
LaMOT Valve & Arrestor reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2023 LaMOT Valve & Arrestor
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT20057//  0423
LAMOTVALVEARRESTOR.COM
EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT
M O D E L L22E
LIT1835 LVA L22E V4.indd   1 1/22/19   2:58 PM
MODEL L22E
The L22E Emergency Relief Vents are designed to provide superior sealing and industry
leading high flow rates. When properly sized, the high flow capacity will prevent the tank

• Flow values based on air at 60°F venting to atmospheric pressure of 14.6959 psia
P A G E  7
How to Order
Indicates a 3” Model L7658A with Carbon Steel housing, 6” Stainless Steel Flame Element, ANSI Flanged Outlet and no other options.
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
           MODEL #          SIZE                            MATERIAL                                            OPTIONS
Housing Material
3 = Carbon Steel
5 = Stainless Steel
Z = Special
O = No Options
S = Swing Bolts
I  = Instrument
  Connections
Z = Special Options
Notes
• Include model number and setting when ordering
• For special options, consult factory
Example
L7658A
Flame Element
Winding Material
5 = Stainless Steel
Z = Special
7 6 5 08 6 F O— —L 3 5—
02
03
04
06
F = 150# R.F. ANSI
  Flange
D = DIN PN16 Flange
Z = Special Flange
  Drilling
05
06
08
 12
x
A 0 3—
Flange Element
LaMot Valve & Arrestor reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2019 LaMot Valve & Arrestor
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.    LIT19044//0919
LAMOTVALVEARRESTOR.COM
MODEL L61T
LOCK DOWN HATCH
LAMOT Valve & Arrestor   |   Learn more at THIEFHATCH.COM
The Model L61T Lock Down Hatch provides access for gauging
or obtaining product samples from storage tanks. The lock down
hatch has a gauging hook integrated to the base for sampling
the tank. The Model L61T Lock Down Hatch incorporates “cush-
ioned-air” seating which assures a superior seal to ensure minimal
fugitive emissions.
FEATURES
• Permits the use of both hands during gauging or sampling
• Ultra-tight sealing reduces product leakage and fugitive
emissions
• Designed for easy maintenance, thus reducing downtime
and lowering operational cost
• Corrosion resistance can be enhanced with FKM soft goods
• Lockdown hatch is able to be mounted to API 12 bolt pat-
tern or 150# ASME flanges (adapters are available for oblong bolting
configurations - see options for details)
• Incorporates a mechanical lock system to be used with a
pad lock or lock out bar
MODEL L61T LOCK DOWN HATCH
LAMOT Valve & Arrestor      |   Learn more at THIEFHATCH.COM
Groth Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2018 Groth Corporation
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT1769  //  0318
REP COMPANY LOCATION
Street address
City, ST ZIP
RSM E-mail Address

M O D E L  L 1 2 -T H
P A G E  6   / /   L A M O T  V a l v e  &  A r r e s t o r  A  G R O T H  C O R P O R A T I O N  B R A N D
HOW TO ORDER
         MODEL #       SIZE      MATERIAL     OPTIONS
Body Material:
1 = Aluminum
Envelope Gasket:
H = HNBR
V = FKM
F = Fluorosilicone
Vacuum Diaphragm:
H = HNBR
V = FKM
T = Fluoropolymer
F = Fluorosilicone
Pressure Setting*:
1 = 4 osig
2 = 6 osig
3 = 8 osig
4 = 12 osig
5 = 16 osig
6 = 24 osig
7 = 32 osig
Vacuum Setting:
1 = 0.4 osig
2 = 0.9 osig
3 = 3.5 osig
Coating:
O = No Coating
E = Polyester/PTFE Coating
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:
Base Gasket:
GKT12TH08K302    = Non-Asbestos
GKT12TH087602    = FKM
GKT12TH087102    = PTFE
GKT12TH084402    = Black Neoprene
Mounting Kit:
KS12THBS08P01      = Zinc Plated Steel (½-13 UNC Hex Nut & Bolt)
L 1   2  -  T   H           0  8           1Product #:
Individual Parts, Maintenance Repair Kits, and Pre Assembled Center Hatch
Assemblies are available. (Please contact a LaMOT representative or visit the
website for more information)
*Additional pressure settings available
T H I E F  H ATC H
THE RIGHT SOLUTIONS
An evolution of the Groth Corporation, LaMOT Valve & Arrestor funnels decades of industrial design, customer
service, and made-to-order manufacturing into a new portfolio of upstream safety products. Living up to our
heritage, the quality of our products is paramount, but our main focus is on people. That’s why we work to give
our partners the products and support you need to safely run your operation, while also helping
you boost your bottom line.
Pressure/Vacuum Relief Valves
Pressure/Vacuum Relief Valves are protection devices typically mounted on a nozzle
opening on the top of a fixed roof atmospheric storage tank. Their primary purpose is
to protect a tank against rupture or implosion by allowing the tank to breathe, or vent,
when pressure changes in the tank due to normal operations.
Emergency Relief Valves
Emergency Relief Valves protect tanks against excessive pressure caused by external fire exposure or flashes
within the tank. Emergency relief valves provide higher flow capacity than standard pressure/vacuum relief
valves.
Deflagration Flame Arrestors
Deflagration Flame Arrestors are fire safety devices used to protect stored or process media from deflagra-
tions. A deflagration flame arrestor can be used on the top of a tank or as an in-line safety device where
combustible gases are transported through low pressure pipe lines.
L A M O T  V a l v e  &  A r r e s t o r  A  G R O T H  C O R P O R A T I O N  B R A N D   / /   P A G E  7
A A
A
B
A A
E
C
D
SIZE
WIDTH      HEIGHT ANGLE ASSEMBLY